HOCHIMINH STOCK EXCHANGE 16 Vo Van Kiet, Dist. Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam Tel: 84-28-3821 7713 Fax: 84-28-3821 7452

Website: www.hsx.vn

LISTING AND OFFICIAL TRADING **QUY NHON PORT JOINT STOCK COMPANY** (STOCK CODE: QNP)

On January 18th, 2024, the Hochiminh Stock Exchange (HOSE) officially put 40,409,950 shares of Quy Nhon Port Joint Stock Company (Stock code: QNP) into trading. The total value of listed stock is **more than 404 billion VND**, the reference price on the first trading day is **19,100 VND/share** with the daily trading limit of +/- 20%.

Quy Nhon Port Joint Stock Company formerly known as Quy Nhon Port that was established in January 1976, directly under the Ministry of Transport. Until 1993, Minister of Transport had a Decision to establish the Quy Nhon Port State-Owned Enterprise under the Vietnam Maritime Administration. In 2009, the Ministry of Transport issued a Decision to transform Quy Nhon Port into a One Member Limited Liability Company under the Vietnam Maritime Corporation. By the end of 2013, Quy Nhon Port One Member Limited Liability Company transferred into Quy Nhon Port Joint Stock Company, with the Company's charter capital of 404,099,500,000 VND and the main business activity is port service supply.

According to the audited consolidated financial statements in 2021 and 2022, the net sales reached more than 1,311 billion VND and 1,069 billion VND respectively, as well as the profit after tax of more than 336 billion VND and 44 billion VND. At the end of quarter 4/2023, the Company recorded nearly 939 billion VND in the net sales and more than 112 billion VND in the profit after tax.

At the listing ceremony, the representative of HOSE congratulated the first trading session of QNP shares. As the market operator, HOSE has always accompanied and supported the listed companies in fulfilling information disclosure obligations, updating regulations and policies related to the stock market.